




















Platz Fachverband Starter Punkte Gesamt

1 Baden-Württemberg

Lars Münzenmeyer
Justin Häußermann
Tobias Dauenhauer
Nico Walter
Eric Marcel Schaser

9
14
1
4
7

35

2 Rheinland-Pfalz

Jens Schmitt
Silas Hofmann
Simon Steffen
Lukas Daniels
Kevin Wambach

24
1
6
15
4

50

3 Hessen

Maximilian Waldeck
Pascal Burkard
Lukas Wilm
Lukas Pekala
Dieter Fabisch

4
25
2
22
2

55

4 Bayern

Marcel Braumandl
Leon Volkmann
Philipp Lehmann
Tobias Kastener
Dominik Richter

15
9
12
7
14

57

5 Motorsport-Union Saar e.V. 

Jannik Breidt
Jonas Laubenthal
Christian Rehlinger
Matthias Fixemer
Julian Trampert

1
19
29
6
9

64

6 Nordrhein-Westfalen

Joel Hovestadt
Marvin Schmidt
Philip Ley
Manuel Schaller
Fabian Schneider

3
18
28
1
18

68

7 Niedersachsen

Yven Pascal Bohnsack
Joshua James Kirkby
Pascal Schnelle
Sandro Perlitz
Marcel Edmond

14
2
25
10
21

72

8 Schleswig-Holstein

Justin Schmiel
Nick Pascal Zimmermann
Janne Luca Retzlaff
Lucas Frank
George-Pascal Gronenberg

2
26
14
13
22

77

9 Thüringen

Philipp Schenk
Sebastian Herrmann
Jeremy Helbing
Kay Möller
Martin Häußer

8
20
20
14
30

92

10 Berlin

Sabrina Tennie
Mark Pascal Lehmann
Richard Renpenning
Maximilian Scholz
Noreen Bonacker

18
24
17
8
25

92

11 Sachsen-Anhalt

Julian Weigel
Niclas Dymeck
Dominik Enick
Christopher Oscheja
Markus Specht

20
17
23
28
17

105

12 Hamburg

Alexander Heynatz
Edgar Buterus
Paul Schubert
Melvin Höfges
Thomas Dohmann

28
29
5
29
23

114

13 Brandenburg

Jonas Grimm
Javier Schulze
Luis-Enrique Breuer
Tom Philipp Maß
Dominic Bonacker

27
10
24
27
26

114

14 Sachsen

Jessica Becker
Johann Max Kuhrmann
Marius Maschinski
Florian Menzel
Tom Gläser

26
22
27
26
16

117

15 Mecklenburg-Vorpommern

Meik Leon Strohecker
n.n.
n.n.
n.n.
n.n.

12
30
30
30
30

132

Mannschaftswertung


